

SC No.
FIR No.215/17
PS: Malviya Nagar
State vs. Rajinder etc.

02.07.2018

Fresh case received by way of committal to the sessions court. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
All four accused persons are present on bail alongwith
Ld. Counsel Sh. R.B. Bhargav.

At request of counsel, put up for consideration on
charge on **21.08.2018.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/02.07.2018