

SC No.332/18
FIR No.215/17
PS: Malviya Nagar
State vs. Rajinder etc.

17.01.2020

Present: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
State.
All accused persons are present on bail alongwith Ld.
Counsel Sh. R.B. Bhargava.

Case is today listed for consideration on charge.

IO is not present despite service. Hence, issue B/Ws
in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against him for the next date with
direction to apprise the court regarding status of sanction of
Section 39 Arms Act.

Be put up for consideration on charge on
26.03.2020.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/17.01.2020