

6

SC

332/2018

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI

Vs.

RAJINDER

AND ORS

FIR no.215 /2017

DLST010042972018

This matter is taken up through Video Conferencing.

05.03.2021

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Mr.Ram Babu Bhargav , Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.
Accused persons not appeared.

It is submitted by Id counsel for accused persons that
due to death in family accused persons are unable to appear today
and seeks exemption. Request accepted.

List the matter for arguments on charge on 23.4.2021.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/05.03.2021