

8

SC

332/2018

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. RAJINDER AND ORS

215 /2017

23.07.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Mr. R.B. Bhargav, Ld. Counsel for all accused.  
Accused Balraj and Devraj are on bail.  
Accused Rajinder and Vikas are absent.

An application for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused Rajinder and Vikas. For the reasons cited in the application, accused Rajinder and Vikas are exempted for today.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for argument on charge for 28.09.2022.

(Anil Kumar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)  
*Saket Courts/New Delhi/23.07.2022<sup>rd</sup>*