

Govt of NCT of Delhi Vs Rajinder & Ors.
FIR No. 215/2012
PS Malviya Nagar

28.09.2022

File received today from the court of Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. ASJ -03, South (Successor Court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. ASJ-03) in pursuance of the order dated 19.09.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Saket, in compliance of the order No. 29/Gaz-1/Gaz.IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.09.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present :- Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Rajender, Balraj, Devraj alongwith Ld. counsel Sh. R.B.

Bhargav.

Accused Vikash absent.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Vikash.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Perusal of the records shows that the matter is at the stage of arguments on charge. However, perusal of the records also reflects that the sanction U/s 39 Arms Act as well as FSL report have not been placed on record by the IO.

In view of the same issue notice to the IO through concerned DCP to place the said sanction U/s 39 Arms Act and FSL report on record on the NDOH, with the directions that no further opportunity shall be granted.

Put up for arguments on charge on **12.10.2022**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/28.09.2022