

1  
SC 332/2018  
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. RAJINDER  
AND ORS  
FIR No 215 /2017

**13.12.2022**

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Rajender, Devraj, Balraj and Vikas in person.  
Sh. R.B Bhargav, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.  
IO absent.

BW issued against IO not received back.

Issue fresh BW's against IO in the sum of Rs.  
5000/- returnable on NDOH.

Issue notice to the concerned SHO to place the  
sanction U/s 39 Arms Act and FSL report on the NDOH with the  
directions that no further opportunity shall be granted.

Put up for arguments on charge on **20.01.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)  
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,  
Saket, New Delhi/13.12.2022

At this stage, IO SI Sonu has appeared.  
On his oral request BW issued against him are hereby  
cancelled.

IO submits that the FSL report is still pending.  
Put up for date fixed i.e. **20.01.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)  
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,  
Saket, New Delhi/13.12.2022