

05.06.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajinder and Vikas absent.
Accused Balraj and Devraj in person.
Sh. R.B. Bhargav, Ld counsel for all accused persons.
IO in person.

IO submits that the FSL report has been collected and that sanction under section 39 Arms Act is yet to be obtained.

He further submits that he shall file supplementary challan before the NDOH.

Two applications for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Vikas and Rajinder.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

They are directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

In view of the same, put up for arguments on charge/further proceedings on **24.07.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/05.06.2023