

5 SC 332/2018

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. RAJINDER AND ORS
215 /2017

24.02.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajender and Devraj in person.
Accused Vikas and Balraj absent.
Sh. R.B.Bhargav, Ld. counsel for all accused persons.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Balraj. Heard. Allowed for today only. He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

It is submitted by Ld. Defence counsel that accused Vikas has not contacted him.

Issue NBW's against the accused Vikas and notice to his surety returnable on **05.04.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/24.02.2024