

SC 332/2018
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. RAJINDER
AND ORS
FIR No. 215 /2017

19.09.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajinder, Dev Raj, Vikas and Balraj in
person.
Sh. R.B.Bhargava, Ld. counsel for all accused persons.

Charge for the offences u/s 364A/346/387 IPC and 25/
27 Arms Act framed accordingly to which they were not pleaded
guilty.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1, 2, 8 and 9
for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **18.10.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/19.09.2024