

8 SC 332/2018
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. RAJINDER AND ORS
215/2017
(Malviya Nagar)

17.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajinder, Devraj, Vikas and Balraj in person.
Sh. Ajay Kumar and Sh. R.B.Bhargava, Ld. counsel
for all accused persons.
PW SI Sonu in person.
PW Praveen Tanwar in person.
PW Rakesh Bajaj in person.

Summon issued to Ct. Honey Singh received back served.
However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of
Rs.5,000/- returnable on NDOH.

PW-2 Rakesh Bajaj recalled for further examination in
chief after 21.11.2024. He is further partly examined. His further
exmaination in chief is deferred as no time left.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

PW SI Sonu and Praveen Tanwar are discharged
unexamined today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witnesses for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **28.01.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/17.12.2024