

6 SC 332/2018
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. RAJINDER AND ORS
215/2017
(Malviya Nagar)

17.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Devraj, Balraj and Rajinder in person.
Accused Vikas absent.
Sh. R.B.Bhargava and Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld counsel for
all accused persons.
PW SI Jitender and SI Sonu present.
PW Rakesh Bajaj in person.

Issue NBW's against the accused Vikas and notice to
his surety returnable on **05.08.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/17.07.2025