

14 SC 332/2018
STATE Vs. RAJINDER AND ORS
FIR No. 215/2017
PS Malviya Nagar
U/S-364-A/346/387/34 IPC & 25 Arms Act
CNR-DLST01-004297-2018

05.12.2025

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. R. B. Bhargav, learned counsel for all accused.

Accused Rajender, Dev Raj, Balraj and Vikram are present on bail.

Mr. Sudeep Sharma, learned counsel for complainant.

- 1) PW SI Sonu and PW Rakesh Bajaj are present. However, they are discharged unexamined for today due to paucity of time.
- 2) Issue fresh summons to PW SI Sonu and PW Rakesh Bajal through IO, returnable for **26.12.2025**. IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for next date of hearing.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/05.12.2025

nk