

5 SC 332/2018
STATE Vs. RAJINDER AND ORS
FIR No. 215/2017
PS Malviya Nagar
Under Section-364A/346/387/34 IPC & 25 A. Act
CNR-DLST01-004297-2018

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Syed Ubeid Mansoor, Addl. PP for State (Substitute).

Mr. R.B. Bhargav, Advocate for all accused.

Accused Rajinder, Devi Raj, Balraj and Vikas are present on bail.

1. Summons stand served upon PW Rakesh Bajaj, SI Sonu and MHC(M). All the witnesses are present.
2. Matter be kept back for appearance of substitute Addl. PP.

From 1050 Hrs to 1115 Hrs

Present: Mr. Syed Ubeid Mansoor, Addl. PP for State (Substitute).
Mr. R.B. Bhargav, Advocate for all accused.
Accused Rajinder, Devi Raj, Balraj and Vikas are present on bail.

3. SI Sonu (PW4) cross-examined and discharged. The testimony of PW4 read out to the witness in compliance with Section 278, CrPC, 1973.
4. Issue fresh summons to PW Rakesh Bajaj and MHC (M), PS – Malviya Nagara returnable **for P.E. on 20.04.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/13.03.2026